

Local Legend Nomination

The Local Legend program relies on nominations from those who know, love and understand the heritage of Round Rock. Thank you for your nomination!

Where to submit nomination:

Please complete this form and either email to <u>locallegend@roundrocktexas.gov</u> or mail to: Local Legend Nominations, Planning & Development Services Department, 301 W. Bagdad Avenue, Suite 210, Round Rock, TX 78664.

Nominator's contact information:

Name:	Email:
Address:	Phone:

Nominee:

Name(s):

Nominee category:

- □ A person or members of a family, living or deceased, whose contributions to the City of Round Rock were preferably at least 30 years ago.
- □ A place, business, group, institution, publication, or organization

In what year(s)/over what time period did the nominee make their contribution?

If selected, who will represent the nominee at the City Council meeting? The number of participants is not limited; however, all names and contact information should be submitted with the nomination.

Name:	Relationship to nominee:
Email:	Phone:
Name:	Relationship to nominee:
Email:	Phone:
Name:	Relationship to nominee:
Email:	Phone:

...Continued on next page...

Nomination statement:

Explain in 300-500 words why the nominee should be named a Local Legend. This statement will become text for the Local Legend presentation to the City Council.

The statement should explain how the city changed as a result of these contributions; a simple list of achievements or qualifications is not sufficient. Because the public will understand this statement as the official account of history related to this nomination, it must be accurate and source information provided. Supporting materials may be submitted; however they are not a substitute for the nomination statement.

The nomination statement should include the nominee's:

- Importance to the City's founding or growth;
- Association with an historic place or event;
- Impact of service to the community's history, development or culture; and/or
- Achievements that have brought honor and distinction to the City of Round Rock.

Nomination statement may be given below or on a separate page.